PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Jay Daniel Hodson			04/28/2010	
Brian David Douglas		04/19/2010		
Mena Rose Klittich		04/26/2010		
Lance Layne Cvancara			04/19/2010	
Andrew Donald Loho			05/07/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA			
Name: Bemis Company, Inc.				
Street Address:	One Neenah Center, 134 E. Wisconsin Street			
Internal Address:	4th Floor			
City:	Neenah			
/				
State/Country:	WISCONSIN			
State/Country: Postal Code:	WISCONSIN 54956			
Postal Code:	54956			
	54956			
Postal Code:	54956	Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER	54956 RS Total: 1 ype			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBEF Property T	54956 RS Total: 1 ype	Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBEF Property T	54956 RS Total: 1 ype	Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	S Total: 1	Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	54956 RS Total: 1 ype DATA (920)30	Number 12714131 3-7810		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	54956 RS Total: 1 ype DATA (920)30	Number 12714131 3-7810 2 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	54956 RS Total: 1 ype DATA (920)30 be sent via US 920-303	Number 12714131 3-7810 2 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> Phone:	54956 RS Total: 1 ype DATA (920)30 be sent via US 920-303 tjgunka	Number 12714131 3-7810 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> 3-7843		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email:	54956 RS Total: 1 ype DATA (920)30 be sent via US 920-303 tjgunka(:: Tammy	Number 12714131 3-7810 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> 3-7843 @bemis.com		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	54956 RS Total: 1 ype DATA (920)30 be sent via US 920-303 tjgunka(:: Tammy 2200 Ba	Number 12714131 3-7810 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> 3-7843 @bemis.com J. Gunka		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will A</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	54956 RS Total: 1 ype DATA (920)30 be sent via US 920-303 tjgunkat : Tammy 2200 Ba Bemis C	Number 12714131 3-7810 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> 3-7843 @bemis.com J. Gunka adger Avenue		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBEF Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will A</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	54956 RS Total: 1 ype DATA (920)30 be sent via US 920-303 tjgunka(:: Tammy 2200 Ba Bemis C Oshkos	Number 12714131 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> 3-7843 @bemis.com J. Gunka adger Avenue Company, Inc Patent & Trademark		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will A Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	54956 RS Total: 1 ype DATA (920)30 be sent via US 920-303 tjgunka(:: Tammy 2200 Ba Bemis C Oshkos	Number 12714131 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> 3-7843 @bemis.com J. Gunka adger Avenue Company, Inc Patent & Trademark h, WISCONSIN 54904		

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tammy J. Gunka
Total Attachments: 6 source=12714131IMAGE#page1.tif source=12714131IMAGE#page2.tif source=12714131IMAGE#page3.tif source=12714131IMAGE#page4.tif source=12714131IMAGE#page5.tif source=12714131IMAGE#page6.tif	

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jay Daniel Hodson, Brian David Douglas, Mena Rose Klittich, Lance Layne Cvancara and Andrew Donald Lohoff, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have invented a new and useful "Microwave Cooking Containers with Shielding," for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for a Letters Patent of the United States executed by them on date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Bemis Company, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Missouri, U.S.A., having a principal office and place of business at One Neenah Center, 4th Floor, 134 E. Wisconsin Street, Neenah, Wisconsin 54956, U.S.A., hereinafter called the "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, the application above identified, and in, to and under a Letters Patent which may be obtained for the said invention, as hereinafter more fully set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for, and in consideration of, the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient considerations, the receipt of which by the said Assignors from the said Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and application hereinabove identified, and any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for the said invention as well as all continuations, continuationsin-part, divisions and reissues thereof, and any Letters Patents therefore in all countries foreign to the United States; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which any and all of the said Letters Patent for the said invention that may issue;

AND, the said Assignors do hereby covenant and agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, that they will assist the said Assignee in the prosecution of the application herein identified; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that the said Assignee may elect to make covering the invention herein identified, as hereinbefore set forth, including any application for reissue, application for reexamination, or any proceeding in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office affecting the said invention, investing in the said Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent; and in the prosecution of

PATENT REEL: 024374 FRAME: 0948

PATENT

any interference or reexamination which may arise involving the said invention, or any application or Letters Patent herein contemplated; and that they will execute and deliver to the said Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the said Assignee to fully carry out the terms of this Assignment;

AND, the Commissioner of the U.S Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized and requested to issue any Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHERE OF, the said Assignors have hereunto set their hands on the date(s) indicated below.

Dated: 4/28/2010

(SEAL) Daniel Hodson

Country of Residence:

Country of Citizenship:

United States of America

United States of America

Residence Address:

W7346 Westhaven Drive Greenville, Wisconsin 54942

Before me personally appeared Jay Daniel Hodson, who is personally known to me, whose name is subscribed to the above and foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument for the uses and purposes herein set forth this $\frac{2P}{AM}$ day of $\frac{AM}{M}$ 2010.

My commission expires on: 05-08-2011

PATENT REEL: 024374 FRAME: 0949

> 4||\ 14|19

PATENT

2010 Dated:____

(SEAL) Brian David Douglas

County of Residence:

United States of America

Country of Citizenship:

United States of America

Residence Address:

10 Pheasant Court Necroth, Wisconsin 54915 Appleton

Before me personally appeared Brian David Douglas, who is personally known to me, whose name is subscribed to the above and foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument for the uses and purposes herein set forth this $\frac{2}{2}$ day of $\frac{2}{2}$, 2010.

Notary Public

My commission expires on: 05-08-2011

PATENT

Dated: 210 April 2000

Mena Klittinh (SEAL) Mena Rose Klittich

Country of Residence: United States of America

Country of Citizenship: United States of America

Residence Address:

1621 Village Walk Drive Zionsville, Indiana 46077

Before me personally appeared Mena Rose Klittich, who is personally known to me, whose name is subscribed to the above and foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument for the uses and purposes herein set forth this 200 day of 2010.

Notary Publi NOTANY PUBLIC, STATE OF M COLMING FACULATION -MICCOMMUNICATION -ACTING IN COLMING F (CUL)

My commission expires on:

PATENT

Dated: 4/19/10

(SEAL)

Lance Layne Cvancara

Country of Residence: United States of America

Country of Citizenship:

Residence Address:

225 E. Benton Drive Appleton, Wisconsin 54913

United States of America

Before me personally appeared Lance Layne Cvancara, who is personally known to me, whose name is subscribed to the above and foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument for the uses and purposes herein set forth this 19 day of $A\rho n^{1}$, 2010.

Notary Public

My commission expires on: 05-08-20/

PATENT

Dated: 5/1/2010

(SEAL)

Andrew Donald Lohoff

Country of Residence:

United States of America

Country of Citizenship: United States of America

Residence Address:

1615 White Swan Drive Oshkosh, Wisconsin 54901

Before me personally appeared Andrew Donald Lohoff, who is personally known to me, whose name is subscribed to the above and foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that he signed, scaled and delivered the said instrument for the uses and purposes herein set forth this 14 day of

_____, 2010.

a Collis

Notary Public

My commission expires on: Suptember 19, 20/0